
Competitor Classes

EA Rider Horse Name BN Judge-C Judge-B Score Place Pony YR Jnr

Alyssa Scott (Jnr) FLANDRES WISHFUL THINKING 3964 70.000 67.000 68.500 1st 1st

Sonja Johnson SHARVALLEY STERLING 3978 68.800 68.000 68.400 2nd

Imogen Boyle (Jnr) DRUMEDEN ROYAL ACT (Pony) 1239 66.200 65.200 65.700 3rd 1st 2nd

Charlotte Henshall (Jnr) FIBONACCI WK 3974 60.600 60.800 60.700 4th 3rd

Tracy Thomas ROGUE PARK VELLASACE 9655 Scr

EA Rider Horse Name BN Judge-C Judge-B Score Place Pony YR Jnr

Sonja Johnson SHARVALLEY STERLING 3978 69.107 73.036 71.071 1st

Alyssa Scott (Jnr) FLANDRES WISHFUL THINKING 3964 68.571 73.214 70.893 2nd 1st

Imogen Boyle (Jnr) DRUMEDEN ROYAL ACT (Pony) 1239 58.214 60.714 59.464 3rd 1st 2nd

Tracy Thomas ROGUE PARK VELLASACE 9655 Elim

Charlotte Henshall FIBONACCI WK 3974 Scr

Judges: Heather Carrington-Jones-C, Judith Cunningham-B

Competitor Preliminary 1.2
Judges: Lisa Baker-C, Virginia Longley-B

Competitor Preliminary 1.1

SOUTHERN DISTRICTS DRESSAGE CLUB
Southern Solstice Dressage Competition

RESULTS
17th & 18th January 2026



EA Rider Horse Name BN Judge-C Judge-B Score Place Pony YR Jnr

Bethany Rainbow KELLERAINS NULLAKI 1355 71.346 70.192 70.769 1st

Acacia Chen LYNGARIE CARLINA 1141 68.462 67.500 67.981 2nd

Amelia Mcdonald (Jnr) CHATAHN ESTATE FEMME FATALE 2858 68.462 66.346 67.404 3rd 1st

Elissa Forbes PW SWAROVSKI 1110 65.192 66.731 65.962 4th

Alyssa Scott (Jnr) FLANDRES WISHFUL THINKING 3964 65.769 65.385 65.577 5th 2nd

Marni Bercene TIAJA PARK MAGIC 3979 64.423 65.577 65.000 6th

Georgia Coward (Jnr) AUTUMN FRENCH ROSE (Pony) 3976 65.962 63.077 64.519 7th 1st 3rd

Tracy Thomas ROGUE PARK VELLASACE 9655 63.654 65.192 64.423 8th

Willow Bennett (Jnr) BENNBROOK PARK LUNA 3980 63.269 64.423 63.846 9th 4th

Courtney O'sullivan ZULU WARRIOR 3966 63.077 62.308 62.692 10th

Tracy Lambert SIRIUS STAR 3967 61.154 63.077 62.115 11th

Sonja Johnson SHARVALLEY STERLING 3978 61.154 61.731 61.442 12th

Lily Hackett ROCKSTAR LSH 3283 61.731 59.615 60.673 13th

Charlotte Henshall (Jnr) FIBONACCI WK 3974 52.308 57.115 54.712 14th 5th

Amanda Pritchard BAERLOCHAN BRAVEHEART Scr

EA Rider Horse Name BN Judge-C Judge-B Score Place Pony YR Jnr

Bethany Rainbow KELLERAINS NULLAKI 1355 70.625 68.594 69.609 1st

Acacia Chen LYNGARIE CARLINA 1141 68.903 67.188 68.047 2nd

Alyssa Scott (Jnr) FLANDRES WISHFUL THINKING 3964 68.906 66.875 67.891 3rd 1st

Marni Bercene TIAJA PARK MAGIC 3979 67.813 67.500 67.656 4th

Elissa Forbes PW SWAROVSKI 1110 63.906 66.719 65.313 5th

Amelia Mcdonald (Jnr) CHATAHN ESTATE FEMME FATALE 2858 64.688 65.000 64.844 6th 2nd

Courtney O'sullivan ZULU WARRIOR 3966 64.063 65.313 64.688 7th

Georgia Coward (Jnr) AUTUMN FRENCH ROSE (Pony) 3976 62.656 64.688 63.672 8th 1st 3rd

Willow Bennett (Jnr) BENNBROOK PARK LUNA 3980 63.750 63.594 63.672 9th 3rd

Tracy Thomas ROGUE PARK VELLASACE 9655 61.563 60.938 61.251 10th

Tracy Lambert SIRIUS STAR 3967 59.219 62.500 60.859 11th

Sonja Johnson SHARVALLEY STERLING 3978 55.469 62.813 59.141 12th

Lily Hackett ROCKSTAR LSH 3283 58.281 57.187 57.734 13th

Charlotte Henshall FIBONACCI WK (Jnr) 3974 45.469 58.125 51.797 14th 5th

Judges: Penny Lee-C, Heather Carrington-Jones-B

Competitor Novice 2.1

Competitor Novice 2.2
Judges: Lisa Baker-C, Lene Skovsted-B



Amanda Pritchard BAERLOCHAN BRAVEHEART Scr



EA Rider Horse Name BN Judge-C Judge-B Score Place Pony YR Jnr

Bethany Rainbow KELLERAINS NULLAKI 1355 68.000 70.571 69.286 1st

Rachel Brennen STOCKWELLS PHOEBE 1292 66.714 68.429 67.571 2nd

Felicity Spriggs CARISBROOKE FLETCHING 1120 67.571 67.429 67.500 3rd

Acacia Chen LYNGARIE CARLINA 1141 66.857 66.857 66.857 4th

Jorja Wareham (YR) NEW WORLD ROLLS ROYCE 1802 65.571 66.000 65.786 5th 1st

Jorja Wareham (YR) TIAJA PARK FEARLESS (Pony) 1000 65.429 64.429 64.929 6th 2nd

Marni Bercene TIAJA PARK MAGIC 3979 63.571 62.714 63.143 7th 1st

Ron Fleming BLOOMFIELD FAROUK 3195 64.714 61.286 63.000 8th

Samantha Outram KENDHALL PARK OCTAVIA 1808 63.286 61.143 62.214 9th

Amelia Mcdonald (Jnr) CHATAHN ESTATE FEMME FATALE 2858 63.143 59.143 61.143 10th 1st

Courtney O'sullivan ZULU WARRIOR 3966 62.000 59.714 60.857 11th

Georgia Coward (Jnr) AUTUMN FRENCH ROSE (Pony) 3976 58.286 59.714 59.000 12th 2nd 2nd

Heidi Mccrea SUNRISE HILL MERANDA 2671 59.857 57.286 58.571 13th

Tracy Lambert SIRIUS STAR 3967 58.714 56.286 57.500 14th

Louise Hillman WARRINAR PARK LUCY (Pony) 1078 Scr

EA Rider Horse Name BN Judge-C Judge-B Score Place Pony YR Jnr

Bethany Rainbow KELLERAINS NULLAKI 1355 69.625 67.250 68.438 1st

Rachel Brennen STOCKWELLS PHOEBE 1292 69.500 66.500 68.000 2nd

Felicity Spriggs CARISBROOKE FLETCHING 1120 67.750 66.500 67.125 3rd

Jorja Wareham (YR) NEW WORLD ROLLS ROYCE 1802 67.875 65.000 66.438 4th 1st

Jorja Wareham (YR) TIAJA PARK FEARLESS (Pony) 1000 68.000 64.375 66.188 5th 1st 2nd

Samantha Outram KENDHALL PARK OCTAVIA 1808 62.875 61.250 62.063 6th

Ron Fleming BLOOMFIELD FAROUK 3195 59.000 62.375 60.688 7th

Marni Bercene TIAJA PARK MAGIC 3979 59.375 58.000 58.688 8th

Amelia Mcdonald (Jnr) CHATAHN ESTATE FEMME FATALE 2858 58.625 55.250 56.938 9th 1st

Acacia Chen LYNGARIE CARLINA 1141 55.750 57.500 56.625 10th

Courtney O'sullivan ZULU WARRIOR 3966 58.750 54.125 56.438 11th

Georgia Coward (Jnr) AUTUMN FRENCH ROSE (Pony) 3976 57.250 55.000 56.125 12th 2nd 2nd

Heidi Mccrea SUNRISE HILL MERANDA 2671 55.500 55.125 55.313 13th

Louise Hillman WARRINAR PARK LUCY (Pony) 1078 Scr

Judges: Heather Carrington-Jones-C, Judith Cunningham-B

Competitor Elementary 3.2

Judges: Lisa Baker-C, Phoebe Johnson-B

Competitor Elementary 3.1



EA Rider Horse Name BN Judge-C Judge-B Score Place Pony YR Jnr

Sharon Jarvis LORD LARMARQUE 1833 63.750 65.694 64.722 1st

Sarah Jones CARISBROOKE VAUDEVILLE 1528 62.917 63.750 63.333 2nd

Felicity Spriggs CARISBROOKE FLETCHING 1120 65.417 60.972 63.194 3rd

Jorja Wareham (YR) NEW WORLD ROLLS ROYCE 1802 61.250 62.778 62.014 4th 1st

Rachel Brennen STOCKWELLS PHOEBE 1292 61.111 60.417 60.764 5th

Heidi Mccrea SUNRISE HILL MERANDA 2671 53.056 57.222 55.139 6th

Ron Fleming BLOOMFIELD FAROUK 3195 Elim

Louise Hillman WARRINAR PARK LUCY (Pony) 1078 Scr

EA Rider Horse Name BN Judge-C Judge-B Score Place Pony YR Jnr

Felicity Spriggs CARISBROOKE FLETCHING 1120 63.514 66.486 65.000 1st

Sarah Jones CARISBROOKE VAUDEVILLE 1528 64.730 63.243 63.986 2nd

Sharon Jarvis LORD LARMARQUE 1833 60.811 65.541 63.176 3rd

Ron Fleming BLOOMFIELD FAROUK 3195 63.514 60.811 62.162 4th

Rachel Brennen STOCKWELLS PHOEBE 1292 60.811 62.973 61.892 5th

Jorja Wareham (YR) NEW WORLD ROLLS ROYCE 1802 57.568 63.378 60.473 6th 1st

Heidi Mccrea SUNRISE HILL MERANDA 2671 62.162 57.838 60.000 7th

Louise Hillman WARRINAR PARK LUCY (Pony) 1078 Scr

EA Rider Horse Name BN Judge-C Judge-B Score Place Pony YR Jnr

Elissa Forbes SOUTHERN STAR FINALE 3120 64.730 66.757 65.743 1st

Acacia Chen TIAJA PARK FANCY 3210 65.405 63.649 64.527 2nd

Sarah Jones CARISBROOKE VAUDEVILLE 1528 63.514 65.270 64.392 3rd

Competitor Advanced 5.1
Judges: Lisa Baker-C, Virginia Longley-B

Competitor Medium 4.1
Judges: Lisa Baker-C, Phoebe Johnson-B

Competitor Medium 4.2
Judges: Virginia Longley-C, Judith Cunningham-B



EA Rider Horse Name BN Judge-C Judge-B Score Place Pony YR Jnr

Elissa Forbes SOUTHERN STAR FINALE 3120 65.395 65.789 65.592 1st

Sarah Jones CARISBROOKE VAUDEVILLE 1528 63.684 62.105 62.895 2nd

Acacia Chen TIAJA PARK FANCY 3210 60.789 60.000 60.395 3rd

EA Rider Horse Name BN Judge-E Judge-C JudgeB Score Place Pony YR Jnr

Acacia Chen TIAJA PARK FANCY 3210 60.588 60.735 57.941 59.755 1st

Dinah Fleming EVERTON CHURCHILL 2575 60.000 60.294 56.029 58.775 2nd

EA Rider Horse Name BN Judge-E Judge-C JudgeB Score Place Pony YR Jnr

Dinah Fleming EVERTON CHURCHILL 2575 58.529 56.912 58.382 57.941

Competitor Prix St George
Judges: Lisa Baker-C, Judith Cunningham-B, Virginia Longley-E

Judges: Penny Lee-C, Judith Cunningham-B

Competitor Intermediate I
Judges: Lisa Baker-C, Judith Cunningham-B, Virginia Longley-E

Competitor Advanced 5.2



PREPARATORY CLASSES

EA Rider Horse Name BN Judge 1 Judge 2 Score Place

Isla Parker GSH LOVE BUG 5 64.667 64.667 1st

Shar Griffiths BLOOMFIELD FINNIGAN 2 64.667 64.667 2nd

Skyelah De Vries SYLVANIA REFLECTIONS 6 62.667 62.667 3rd

Lily Hackett DYNAMIK NUMERUS STARZ 1 62.667 62.667 4th

Jenne Walker RIGHT TO JUSTICE 3 61.667 61.667 5th

Dixie Wyatt RUBY-DOOBY DOING IT 4 55.333 55.333 6th

EA Rider Horse Name BN Judge 1 Judge 2 Score Place

Isla Parker GSH LOVE BUG 5 66.000 66.000 1st

Shar Griffiths BLOOMFIELD FINNIGAN 2 64.667 64.667 2nd

Jenne Walker RIGHT TO JUSTICE 3 64.000 64.000 3rd

Skyelah De Vries SYLVANIA REFLECTIONS 6 64.000 64.000 4th

Lily Hackett DYNAMIK NUMERUS STARZ 1 62.000 62.000 5th

Dixie Wyatt RUBY-DOOBY DOING IT 4 54.000 54.000 6th

Restricted Preparatory 2
Judge: Judith Cunningham

Restricted Preparatory 1
Judge:  Judith Cunningham



EA Rider Horse Name BN Judge 1 Judge 2 Score Place

Bethany Rainbow KELLERAINS HOOKHAM 20 72.600 72.600 1st

Ben Galvin TORI 22 66.400 66.400 2nd

Toni Barrett MISTY 16 66.200 66.200 3rd

Jessica Ridley JUST BERT 11 65.800 65.800 4th

Amanda Piggott WILLOWGLEN GIDEON 17 65.400 65.400 5th

Camilla Ryan SILVER HARMONY GEMMA 21 64.600 64.600 6th

Kelly Perkins PROVINCIAS 15 64.000 64.000 7th

Ashleigh Pritchard MC BAYLAUREL JOE 14 63.600 63.600 8th

Krystina Bercene PARKIARRUP EDWARD 7 62.600 62.600 9th

Liz Benwell H&H ARROW 8 61.600 61.600 10th

Alex English BIANCO JUNIOR 24 60.800 60.800 11th

Natalie Crosby FLYNN 9 60.600 60.600 12th

Ivy Parsons DE LOVELY LAD 19 60.400 60.400 13th

Courtney O'sullivan IRONMAN 10 59.000 59.000 14th

Ben Galvin ARLINGTON 23 57.800 57.800 15th

Dixie Wyatt RUBY-DOOBY DOING IT 4 46.400 46.400 16th

Ellysha Hale BISCO 13 0.000 Scr

Skyelah De Vries SYLVANIA REFLECTIONS 6 0.000 Scr

Judge: Penny Lee

Restricted Preliminary 1.1



EA Rider Horse Name BN Judge 1 Judge 2 Score Place

Amanda Piggott WILLOWGLEN GIDEON 17 67.500 67.500 1st

Ivy Parsons DE LOVELY LAD 19 66.250 66.250 2nd

Bethany Rainbow KELLERAINS HOOKHAM 20 66.250 66.250 3rd

Ben Galvin ARLINGTON 23 64.643 64.643 4th

Krystina Bercene PARKIARRUP EDWARD 7 63.571 63.571 5th

Courtney O'sullivan IRONMAN 10 62.679 62.679 6th

Camilla Ryan SILVER HARMONY GEMMA 21 62.143 62.143 7th

Ashleigh Pritchard MC BAYLAUREL JOE 14 60.000 60.000 8th

Liz Benwell H&H ARROW 8 59.464 59.464 9th

Alex English BIANCO JUNIOR 24 58.750 58.750 10th

Toni Barrett MISTY 16 58.571 58.571 11th

Natalie Crosby FLYNN 9 56.429 56.429 12th

Jessica Ridley JUST BERT 11 54.464 54.464 13th

Kelly Perkins PROVINCIAS 15 53.929 53.929 14th

Ellysha Hale BISCO 13 Scr

Skyelah De Vries SYLVANIA REFLECTIONS 6 Scr

 Restricted Preliminary 1.2
Judge: Phoebe Johnson



EA Rider Horse Name BN Judge 1 Judge 2 Score Place

Ben Galvin ARCHIE 32 66.731 66.731 1st

Amanda Piggott WILLOWGLEN GIDEON 17 66.731 66.731 2nd

Sharon Schaafsma RUBY DAMASK ROSA 25 65.385 65.385 3rd

Liz Benwell H&H ARROW 8 64.423 64.423 4th

Kasey Manolini MAJADA PARK DARK ABYSS 33 64.231 64.231 5th

Krystina Bercene PARKIARRUP EDWARD 7 63.654 63.654 6th

Juanita Stafford CHEROKEE LODGE AZZGUARD 27 63.269 63.269 7th

Abbie Cameron WOODSTOCK DIAMOND 29 62.885 62.885 8th

Megan Mcintosh TIAJA PARK HUNTER 30 61.923 61.923 9th

Jessica Ridley JUST BERT 11 61.731 61.731 10th

Kelly Perkins PROVINCIAS 15 61.346 61.346 11th

Courtney O'sullivan IRONMAN 10 60.962 60.962 12th

Julie Gooch MAX FLASH 28 59.423 59.423 13th

Camilla Ryan SILVER HARMONY GEMMA 21 58.846 58.846 14th

Ashleigh Pritchard MC BAYLAUREL JOE 14 58.269 58.269 15th

Ellysha Hale BISCO 13 56.538 56.538 16th

Toni Barrett ZEKE 31 56.538 56.538 16th

Alex English BIANCO JUNIOR 24 56.538 56.538 16th

Kate Clapin MAX Scr

Restricted Novice 2.1
Judge: Phoebe Johnson



EA Rider Horse Name BN Judge 1 Judge 2 Score Place

Juanita Stafford CHEROKEE LODGE AZZGUARD 27 70.156 70.156 1st

Toni Barrett ZEKE 31 68.906 68.906 2nd

Kasey Manolini MAJADA PARK DARK ABYSS 33 67.656 67.656 3rd

Ben Galvin ARCHIE 32 67.344 67.344 4th

Amanda Piggott WILLOWGLEN GIDEON 17 66.563 66.563 5th

Megan Mcintosh TIAJA PARK HUNTER 30 65.938 65.938 6th

Kelly Perkins PROVINCIAS 15 64.844 64.844 7th

Ellysha Hale BISCO 13 64.531 64.531 8th

Abbie Cameron WOODSTOCK DIAMOND 29 63.906 63.906 9th

Ashleigh Pritchard MC BAYLAUREL JOE 14 63.125 63.125 10th

Krystina Bercene PARKIARRUP EDWARD 7 63.125 63.125 11th

Courtney O'sullivan IRONMAN 10 62.813 62.813 12th

Sharon Schaafsma RUBY DAMASK ROSA 25 62.344 62.344 13th

Jessica Ridley JUST BERT 11 62.031 62.031 14th

Julie Gooch MAX FLASH 28 61.719 61.719 15th

Kate Clapin MAX Scr

EA Rider Horse Name BN Judge 1 Judge 2 Score Place

Sharon Schaafsma RUBY DAMASK ROSA 25 63.143 63.143 1st

Megan Mcintosh TIAJA PARK HUNTER 30 62.571 62.571 2nd

Juanita Stafford CHEROKEE LODGE AZZGUARD 27 60.714 60.714 3rd

Kasey Manolini MAJADA PARK DARK ABYSS 33 59.429 59.429 4th

Kate Clapin MAX Scr

Judge: Lene Skovsted

Restricted Novice 2.2

Restricted Elementary 3.1
Judge: Penny Lee



EA Rider Horse Name BN Judge 1 Judge 2 Score Place

Juanita Stafford CHEROKEE LODGE AZZGUARD 27 63.375 63.375 1st

Sharon Schaafsma RUBY DAMASK ROSA 25 63.375 63.375 2nd

Megan Mcintosh TIAJA PARK HUNTER 30 61.500 61.500 3rd

Kasey Manolini MAJADA PARK DARK ABYSS 33 58.625 58.625 4th

Kate Clapin SCR MAX 26 Scr

PARA CLASSES

EA Rider Horse Name BN Judge-C Judge-B Score Place Pony YR Jnr

Imogen Boyle (Jnr) DRUMEDEN ROYAL ACT (Pony) 1239 61.750 59.750 60.750 1st 1st 1st

Suzin Wells FREMONT 1012 56.750 59.750 58.250 2nd

EA Rider Horse Name BN Judge-C Judge-B Score Place Pony YR Jnr

Imogen Boyle (Jnr, Virtus) DRUMEDEN ROYAL ACT (Pony) 1239 64.800 65.800 65.300 1st 1st 1st

EA Rider Horse Name BN Judge-C Judge-B Score Place Pony YR Jnr

Suzin Wells FREMONT 1012 56.500 59.750 58.125 1st

FEI Para Grade IV Novice Test B

Judges: Lisa Baker-C, Virginia Longley-B

FEI Para Grade IV Intermediate A
Judges: Lisa Baker-C, Virginia Longley-B

FEI Para Grade IV Novice Test A
Judges: Lisa Baker-C, Virginia Longley-B

Restricted Elementary 3.2
Judge: Virginia Longley


